

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-565

To:

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisor

Public School Heads Public School Teachers

Subject: ATTENDANCE IN THE INVITATION TO THE 2023 PHILIPPINE

EDUCATION CONFRENCE

Date

: November 30, 2023

This has reference to Regional Memorandum AD-2023-255 dated November 28, 2023 signed by Rebonfamil R. Baguio, Director III, re: Invitation to the 2023 Philippine Education Conference on December 6-7, 2023 at SMX Convention Center, Pasay City.

This Office interposes no objection to the above-mentioned activity and that the participation of DepEd Personnel is voluntary in nature and adherence to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task.

Travel and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged against local funds, subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

All other details of the said activity are found in the enclosures.

For information and dissemination.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

Assistant Schools Division of Digos City

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph

24079



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

AD-2023-255

To : Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents

Chiefs of Functional Divisions - QAD and PPRD

Subject: INVITATION TO THE 2023 PHILIPPINE EDUCATION CONFERENCE

Date: November 28, 2023

Herewith is the letter dated September 25, 2023 from the Office of the Executive Director, Private Education Assistance Committee, inviting the concerned DepEd officials to the 2023 Philippine Education Conference on December 06 and 07, 2023 at SMX Convention Center, Pasay City.

Travel and other incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged against local funds, subject to existing budgeting, accounting, and auditing rules and regulations.

For information and compliance.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO

ed Schools Division of Digos Cir.

Director IV

By the Authority of the Regional Director

Enclosed: As stated.

ROA3/PS/ljtj

REBONFAMIL R. BAGUIO
Director III 2 9 NOV 2023

JEBARTMENT OF EDU

nater -

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



PEAC National Secretariat

Units 2505-2507, 25th Floor Philippine AXA Life Centre 1286 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue corner Tindalo St., Makati City Tel No.: (02) 8-570-7322

Fax No.: (02) 8-511-7695

September 25, 2023

DR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO
Regional Director
Department of Education - Region 11

Dear Dr. Farnazo:

We are organizing the 2023 Philippine Education Conference, which will be held on December 6-7, 2023 at the SMX Convention Center, Pasay City. The conference theme is *Inspiring Reforms that Transform Philippine Education*. Attached is the conference program for guidance.

We would like to invite you to the conference and as Chair of the GASTPE Regional Program Committee in Region 11, you will be provided an all-access ID so you can attend the sessions of your choice.

Previous conferences had been the largest gatherings of educational leaders and practitioners in the country and featured speakers from the government, leading schools in the country, and international organizations. Held every two years, the conferences organized since 2013 were attended by an estimated 3,500 educators. It aims to bring together the various stakeholders in Philippine education in a collaborative environment to present and discuss education issues and to provide a forum for leading educators and experts to share their expertise and experiences. Videos of previous conferences are available on the PEAC official YouTube channel.

For confirmation of attendance, please contact Ms. Vangie Domondon by sending an email to vangie.domondon@peac.org.ph or through SMS 0977-2581775. Your conference kit can be claimed from the Conference Secretariat on December 6 at Meeting Room 2, SMX Convention Center, Pasay City,

We also extend our invitation to the following: Assistant Regional Director; all Division Superintendents; Regional Chief of Quality Assurance Division; and Regional Chief of Policy Research and Development Division. They will be considered regular participants and will need to register online at https://philed.peac.org.ph/.

Thank you and we look forward to seeing you and other DepEd officials at the conference.

Very truly yours,

RHODORA ANGELA F. FERRER

Executive Director